## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 241 by Senator Johns

321.1(F)(66) and to enact R.S. 47:302(AA)(29) and 321.1(F)(66)(u), relative to state sales and use tax; to provide"  AMENDMENT NO. 2 On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the following:  "The introductory paragraphs of R.S. 47:302(AA) and 321.1(F)(66) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 47:302(AA)(29) and 321.1(F)(66)(u) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"  AMENDMENT NO. 3 On page 1, line 4, after "devices," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the following:  "prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices; "  AMENDMENT NO. 4 On page 1, line 5, delete "connection with health care treatment;"  AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17, and insert:  "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section to the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  "AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "(66) Beginning July 1, 2016, except as provided in Subparagraph (u) or	1 2 3	AMENDMENT NO. 1 On page 1, line 2, after "To" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the following:
On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the following:  "The introductory paragraphs of R.S. 47:302(AA) and 321.1(F)(66) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 47:302(AA)(29) and 321.1(F)(66)(u) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"  AMENDMENT NO. 3 On page 1, line 4, after "devices," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof the following:  "prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices;"  AMENDMENT NO. 4 On page 1, line 5, delete "connection with health care treatment;"  AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17, and insert:  "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section to the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Subsection to the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except 1, 2017, sales and purchases of orthotic devices prosthetic devices, prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(t)."  AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "(66) Beginning July 1, 2016, except as provided in Subparagraph (u) or	5	"amend and reenact the introductory paragraphs of R.S. 47:302(AA) and 321.1(F)(66) and to enact R.S. 47:302(AA)(29) and 321.1(F)(66)(u), relative to state sales and use tax; to provide"
amended and reenacted and R.S. 47:302(AA)(29) and 321.1(F)(66)(u) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"  AMENDMENT NO. 3 On page 1, line 4, after "devices," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereo the following:  "prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices;"  AMENDMENT NO. 4 On page 1, line 5, delete "connection with health care treatment;"  AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17, and insert:  "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section to the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  * *  (29) Beginning October 1, 2017, sales and purchases of orthotic devices prosthetic devices, prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(t)."  AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "(66) Beginning July 1, 2016, except as provided in Subparagraph (u) or	8	On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
On page 1, line 4, after "devices," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereo the following:  "prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices;"  AMENDMENT NO. 4 On page 1, line 5, delete "connection with health care treatment;"  AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17, and insert:  "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section to the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  "AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 2, Beginning October 1, 2017, sales and purchases of orthotic devices prosthetic devices, prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(t)."  AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "(66) Beginning July 1, 2016, except as provided in Subparagraph (u) or	11	"The introductory paragraphs of R.S. 47:302(AA) and 321.1(F)(66) are hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. 47:302(AA)(29) and 321.1(F)(66)(u) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"
AMENDMENT NO. 4 On page 1, line 5, delete "connection with health care treatment;"  AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17, and insert:  "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section to the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  * * *  (29) Beginning October 1, 2017, sales and purchases of orthotic devices prosthetic devices, prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(t)."  AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "(66) Beginning July 1, 2016, except as provided in Subparagraph (u) or	14	On page 1, line 4, after "devices," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
On page 1, line 5, delete "connection with health care treatment;"  AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17, and insert:  "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section to the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  * * *  (29) Beginning October 1, 2017, sales and purchases of orthotic devices prosthetic devices, prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(t)."  AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "(66) Beginning July 1, 2016, except as provided in Subparagraph (u) or	16	"prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices; "
On page 1, delete lines 11 through 17, and insert: "AA. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Section to the contrary beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:		
beginning July 1, 2016, except Paragraph (29) of this Subsection, the following specific exclusions and exemptions shall be applicable to the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  * * *  (29) Beginning October 1, 2017, sales and purchases of orthotic devices prosthetic devices, prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(t)."  AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "(66) Beginning July 1, 2016, except as provided in Subparagraph (u) or		
29 AMENDMENT NO. 6 30 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "(66) Beginning July 1, 2016, except as provided in Subparagraph (u) of	22 23 24 25 26	1
On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14, and insert:  "(66) Beginning July 1, 2016, except as provided in Subparagraph (u) or	28	as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(t)."
Paragraphs (1) through (65) of this Subsection, the following exclusions and exemptions shall be allowable for purposes of the tax levied pursuant to the provisions of this Section:  * * * *	32 33 34 35 36	* * *
	38	(u) Beginning October 1, 2017, sales and purchases of orthotic devices, prosthetic devices, prostheses, restorative materials, and other dental devices as provided in R.S. 47:305(D)(1)(t)."